
ORDINANCE 81-100 

To' Transfer Appropriations Within the General Fund 
Rosehill Fund, and the Fleet Maintenance Fund ' 

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON 
MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: ' 

· SECTION I. The City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the 
following budgets, to wit: 

General Fund - Transit 

From: #32 Garage and Motor 
To: #72 Equipment 

Rosehill Fund 

From: #11 Salaries & Wages 
#51 Insurance 
#57 Recorder's Fees 
#61 PERF 

To: #43 Repair Parts 
#44 Other Materials 
#72 Equipment 

Fleet Maintenance Fund 

·From: #72 Equipment 
To: #21 Freight 

#37 Other Supplies 
#64 Fue 1 Tax 

Mayor's Office 

From: #11 Salaries & Wages 

$7,000 

$ 450 
156 
100 
650 

$2,100 

$ 400 

$7,000 

$ 200 
475 
681 

$ 900 
800 
400 

To: #21 Promotion of Business $ 400 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and 
after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the t•layor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Com~~ Council of the City of Bloomington, 
l~onroe County, Indiana, U'lon this I ~tt<day of November, 1981. 

0" ~- .,), ~-~ Alfr~Towell, ~ident 
Bloomington Common Counci 1 

me to the Mayor upon this j'ltl day of November, 1981. 

upon thi~~day of November, 1981. 

SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance allows four departments to solve budgetary problems by 
transferring appropriations within their departments. The Trans it Department 
requests a transfer for the purchase of communications equipment and to replace 
old fare boxes and vaults, Rosehill would like to purchase some new equipment 
and repair equipment and buildings, and the Fleet t1aintenance Department re
quests money for increased freight costs, for miscellaneous small items, and for 
fuel taxes incurred due to the gasoline tax increase, and for the Mayor's Office 
for unanticipated expenses .incurred by the t~ayor's presidency of LA.C.T. 
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FISCP.L lHPACT STATHlENT 

Appropriation Ordinance fl ---- Ordinance # !.3/-/00 Resolution 11 ----
Type of Leqislation: 

Appropriation 
Budget Transfer. v/ 
Salary Change 

End of Program __ _ 
New Program 

Pen a 1 Ordinance 
Grant Approval 

Zoning· Change 
Bonding 
Investments 

~dministrative Change ____ _ 
Short-Term Borrowing 

New Fees Annexation Other ---------------------
If the legislation directly affects City funds, the following must be completed by the 
City Controller: 

. Cause of Request: 

Planned Expenditure -----::,...,.... 
Unforeseen .. Need V 

· Funds Affected by Request: 

Fund(s) Affected 
Fund Balance as of January 1 
Revenue to Date 
Revenue Expected for Rest of Year . 
Appropriations to Date 
Unappropriated Balance 
Eff~ct of Proposed Legislation (+/-) 

. ~ ·' 
Emergency -----
Other--------------

-0- !... o- - o-

Projected Balance >. $ ~3'7 741. H" 
I 

$ /1. ilo~.YI , '7H7Ml 
I 

o::Si gnature of Centro 11 er -~;p.!.ll.L·.l......hp_,_, ~·~::sue=::_ __ 

Uill the legislation have a major impact· on existing City appropriations, fiscal liabi-
lity or revenues? Yes · No V' 
If the legislation will not have a major fiscal 'impact, explain briefly the reason for 
your conclusion. 

•. 

' 

If the legislation will have a major fiscal impact, explain briefly what the effect on 
City costs and revenues will be and include factors which could lead to significant 

·.-additional expenditures in the future. Be as specific as possible. (Continue on sec
. ond sheet if necessary) 

.. 

Agcncx submitting legislation 
n.~ "'~ w~ r t,rr 

. _____ ,_ .-~--·--·-··- . 

... 

' 
~JUU"; ;Jrot?J J?'d.ll'?t.Vc.I>!TJ 

Oate _;.,_ J.o]L._ ----


